The pro forma consolidated balance sheet sets forth the effect of Parkway's proposed Chicago
Purchase including the short-term bank borrowings, placement of non-recourse mortgage debt and
the issuance of Series B Cumulative Convertible Preferred stock ("Related Financing") as if they
had been consummated on March 31, 2001.

   The pro forma consolidated statements of income sets forth the effects of the proposed Chicago
Purchase and Related Financing as if each had been consummated on January 1, 2000.

   These pro forma consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that
actually would have occurred if the Chicago Purchase and Related Financing had occurred on the
date indicated or which may be obtained in the future.  The pro forma consolidated financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes of
Parkway included in its annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000.

9

PARKWAY PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2001
(Unaudited)

Parkway
 Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments (1)

Parkway
Pro Forma

(In thousands)
Assets
Real estate related investments:
   Office and parking properties $650,787 $175,050 $825,837
   Accumulated depreciation (62,852) - (62,852)

587,935 175,050 762,985
   Land held for sale 3,733 - 3,733
   Note receivable from Moore Building Associates LP 5,458 - 5,458
   Mortgage loans 882 - 882
   Real estate partnership 399 - 399

598,407 175,050 773,457
Interest, rents receivable and other assets 16,526 - 16,526
Cash and cash equivalents 1,719 - 1,719

$616,652 $175,050 $791,702
Liabilities
Notes payable to banks $  66,709 $  14,050 $  80,759
Mortgage notes payable without recourse 222,739 106,000 328,739
Accounts payable and other liabilities 15,499 - 15,499

304,947 120,050 424,997
Stockholders' Equity
8.75% Series A Preferred stock, $.001 par value,
   2,750,000 shares authorized and 2,650,000 shares
   issued and outstanding 66,250 - 66,250
8.34% Series B Cumulative Convertible Preferred
   stock, $.001 par value, 2,142,857 shares
   authorized and 1,603,499 shares issued and
   outstanding (pro forma) - 56,122 56,122
Common stock, $.001 par value, 67,250,000 shares
   authorized, 9,312,002 shares issued and outstanding 9 - 9
Additional paid-in capital 200,615 (1,122) 199,493
Unearned compensation (3,164) - (3,164)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (709) - (709)
Retained earnings 48,704 - 48,704

311,705 55,000 366,705
$616,652 $175,050 $791,702

See accompanying notes

10

PARKWAY PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
(Unaudited)

Parkway
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments (2)

Parkway
Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues
Income from office and parking  properties $118,970 $  21,892 (a) $140,862
Dividend income 1,205 - 1,205
Management company income 922 - 922
Interest on note receivable from Moore Building Associates LP 805 - 805
Incentive management fee from Moore Building Associates LP 191 - 191
Interest on investments 216 - 216
Interest on mortgage loans 90 - 90
Deferred gains and other income 125 - 125

122,524 21,892 144,416
Expenses
Office and parking properties:
   Operating expense 49,397 10,298 (a) 59,695
   Interest expense:
   Contractual 16,195 7,802 (c) 23,997
   Amortization of loan costs 176 - 176
   Depreciation and amortization 19,651 3,939 (a) 23,590
Operating expense for other real estate properties 60 - 60
Interest expense on bank notes:
   Contractual 6,389 913 (d) 7,302
   Amortization of loan costs 538 - 538
Management company expenses 738 - 738
General and administrative 3,951 - 3,951

97,095 22,952 120,047
Income before gains and minority interest 25,429 (1,060) 24,369
Gains on sales of real estate held for sale and
   real estate equity securities 9,471 - 9,471
Minority interest - unit holders (4) - (4)
Net income 34,896 (1,060) 33,836
Dividends on preferred stock 5,797 4,681 (e) 10,478
Net income available to common stockholders 29,099 (5,741) 23,358
Other comprehensive income - change in unrealized
   gain on real estate equity securities 821 - 821
Comprehensive income $  29,920 $ (5,741) $  24,179
Net income per common share:
   Basic $   2.96 $   (.58) $   2.38
   Diluted $   2.93   $   (.58) $   2.35
Dividends per common share:
   Basic $   2.12 - $   2.12
   Diluted $   2.12 - $   2.12
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic 9,825 - 9,825
   Diluted 9,926 - 9,926

See accompanying notes.

11

PARKWAY PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
(Unaudited)

Parkway
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments (2)

Parkway
Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues
Income from office and parking  properties $29,859 $ 7,097 (b) $36,956
Dividend income 495 - 495
Management company income 186 - 186
Interest on note receivable from Moore Building Associates LP 230 - 230
Incentive management fee from Moore Building Associates LP 61 - 61
Interest on investments 25 - 25
Interest on mortgage loans 23 - 23
Deferred gains and other income 30 - 30

30,909 7,097 38,006
Expenses
Office and parking properties:
   Operating expense 12,518 3,337 (b) 15,855
   Interest expense: -
   Contractual 4,192 1,950 (c) 6,142
   Amortization of loan costs 50 - 50
   Depreciation and amortization 5,184 985 (b) 6,169
Operating expense for other real estate properties 9 - 9
Interest expense on bank notes:
   Contractual 1,396 228 (d) 1,624
   Amortization of loan costs 155 - 155
Management company expenses 31 - 31
General and administrative 1,118 - 1,118

24,653 6,500 31,153
Income before gains and minority interest 6,256 597 6,853
Net gains real estate held for sale, office property
   and real estate equity securities 1,611 - 1,611
Minority interest - unit holders (1) - (1)
Net income 7,866 597 8,463
Dividends on preferred stock 1,449 1,170 (e) 2,619
Net income available to common stockholders 6,417 (573) 5,844
Other comprehensive income
Change in unrealized gain on real estate equity securities (821) - (821)
Change in market value of interest rate swap (709) - (709)
Comprehensive income $  4,887 $  (573) $  4,314
Net income per common share:
   Basic $   0.68 $  0.06 $   0.62
   Diluted $   0.67 $  0.06 $   0.61
Dividends per common share:
   Basic $   0.56 - $   0.56
   Diluted $   0.56 - $   0.56
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic 9,425 - 9,425
   Diluted 9,521 - 9,521

See accompanying notes.

12

PARKWAY PROPERTIES, INC.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1.   The Company announced  it has entered into a contract to acquire the fee simple interest in an
office building located at 233 North Michigan Avenue and an adjacent, four-level structured
parking garage (the "Chicago Purchase") in Chicago, Illinois for $173,500,000.  The total purchase
price, including closing costs, anticipated first year capital expenditures and leasing commissions, is
expected to be approximately $175,050,000.

2.   The pro forma adjustments to the Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended